

Admiralty Way Taunton Somerset TA1 2DN

Telephone:
E-mail:
Website:



04 January 2023

Dear

Thank you for your email of 19th December requesting the following information:

"This information request is with respect to the below project:

<u>Project Title:</u> LinkedIn Services <u>Notice reference:</u> 4500061168 <u>Project Link: https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/notice/56b19626-e8ed-444e-bb35cc84a2e47ee5?origin=SearchResults&p=1</u>

We would like to know the below:

- How many suppliers bid for this project?
- How many of them were disqualified & failed at what stage?
- What is the actual value of the project?
- What is the cost of contract proposed by the winning supplier?
- What are the other 3 best forgone options according to the cost model? (We're not
  interested to know the names of the bidders, just the cost model.)
- What was the most significant criterion to evaluate the responses?
- Is there any other benefits offered by any of the bidders/winning bidder external to the scope of the contract?"

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the UKHO, and I can confirm that all the information in scope of your request is held.

The information you have requested can be found below at annex A.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail <u>CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk</u>). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made

within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, <u>http://www.ico.org.uk.</u>

Yours sincerely,

**UKHO Secretariat** 

# Annex A:

<u>Project Title:</u> LinkedIn Services <u>Notice reference:</u> 4500061168 <u>Project Link:</u> https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/notice/56b19626-e8ed-444e-bb35cc84a2e47ee5?origin=SearchResults&p=1

1. How many suppliers bid for this project?

N/A as there was no tender run for this requirement as it was sourced using a down selection process, from the Government framework GCloud 13, the keywords used are mentioned below which returned 1 provider

2. How many of them were disqualified & failed at what stage?

### N/A

3. What is the actual value of the project?

## This information is stated on the contracts finder notice

4. What is the cost of contract proposed by the winning supplier?

### As above

5. What are the other 3 best forgone options according to the cost model? (We're not interested to know the names of the bidders, just the cost model.)

### N/A

6. What was the most significant criterion to evaluate the responses?

We searched GCloud 13 using the following keywords "job automation, employee value proposition, employee branding"

7. Is there any other benefits offered by any of the bidders/winning bidder external to the scope of the contract?

N/A